
 St Kingsmark Bowmen 
Host the 

Gwent County Archery Association 
 Gwent County and Open Indoor Championships 

British Record Status 
At Beachley Army Camp Gym 

 
 
Sunday 7th November 2010      Director of Shooting: Mr Andrew Tizard-Varcoe 
Judges: Paul Curtis, Andrew Thomas 
            Debbie Anderson      Lady Paramount: Ann White 

 
 Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th G H Total 
  
GR 
 1 Paul Pinder  Radnor Foresters 114 117 115 115 116 40 60 577 
 2 Glenn Bell  Llantarnam 112 117 115 112 114 32 60 570 
 3 Stephen Edwards pm  Llantarnam 115 114 115 114 111 33 60 569 
 4 Gary Derraven  Gwent Bowmen 113 117 112 114 110 33 60 566 
 5 Mark Renouf  Gordano Valley Archers 115 115 111 113 112 31 60 566 
 6 Andy Melton  Deer Park 117 111 117 110 110 34 60 565 
 7 Mark Smith  South Wansdyke AC 113 113 114 115 110 34 60 565 
 8 Michael Woodfield  Castle Bowmen 109 105 116 112 113 24 60 555 
 9 Nicholas Dunwell  Cambria Bowmen 111 110 115 110 108 26 60 554 
 10 Stephen Edwards  Llantarnam 106 113 106 113 114 27 60 552 
 11 Richard Harding  Perriswood 108 103 111 113 116 25 60 551 
 12 Ashley Collins  Radnor Foresters 112 107 109 111 111 23 60 550 
 13 Tony Hammond  Chippenham Archers 113 108 104 109 107 19 60 541 
 14 Jon Thornhill  GNAS 106 113 113 97 106 22 59 535 
 15 Vic Cheshire  Underwood Archers 107 106 109 109 101 20 59 532 
 16 Dale Williams  Llantarnam 96 105 110 111 106 16 60 528 
 17 Sam Court  Castle Bowmen 107 109 110 103 98 18 60 527 
 18 Alan Hayes  Cambria Bowmen 108 108 103 103 99 16 60 521 
 19 John Keating  Llantarnam 111 97 101 100 109 11 60 518 
 20 Roger Davies  Radnor Foresters 113 106 92 104 101 14 60 516 
 21 Philip Kerley  Chippenham Archers 107 101 104 102 99 14 60 513 
 22 Keith Brown  Llantarnam 105 106 101 101 98 7 60 511 
 23 Nigel Davies  Perriswood 100 95 103 100 103 14 60 501 
 24 Dave Dolbear  Perriswood 95 96 101 86 94 7 60 472 
 25 Kevin Doyle  Neath 99 93 90 91 94 6 60 467 
 26 John Luty  Neath 91 88 98 93 97 4 59 467 
 27 Paul Gibbon  Underwood Archers 86 96 85 95 96 11 60 458 
 28 David McCarthy  Underwood Archers 64 87 86 87 92 3 60 416 
 29 Alan McCarthy  Underwood Archers 70 0 0  Retired 1 12 70 
       
 
LR 
 1 Jo Hazell  Llantarnam 115 113 115 113 116 34 60 572 
 2 Laura Bancroft  Llantarnam 113 112 111 113 115 27 60 564 
 3 Jenny Thornhill  GNAS 103 104 111 108 111 18 60 537 
 4 Maria Melham  Radnor Foresters 101 99 93 96 110 11 59 499 
 5 Sarah Evans  Llantarnam 103 94 101 97 101 10 60 496 
 6 Vicky Doyle  Neath 83 100 100 105 106 11 60 494 
 7 Cheryl Brown  Llantarnam 102 98 89 100 105 7 60 494 
 8 Ceri Jenkins  Cambria Bowmen 78 89 101 100 101 9 60 469 
 9 Joanne Humphreys  Castle Archers 100 100 85 90 90 8 60 465 
 10 Kimberly Bate  Perriswood 105 110 94 83 71 13 59 463 
 11 Lynn Benfield  Deer Park 93 91 77 97 93 3 60 451 
 12 Elaine Rutherford  Cambria Bowmen 93 82 92 93 79 7 59 439 
 
  



Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th G H Total 
 
JG 
 1 Jenna Derraven U18 Gwent Bowmen 107 108 109 106 113 21 60 543 
 2 Jemma Morris U16 Llantarnam 110 110 104 110 107 20 60 541 
 3 Alice Cotton U16 Long Mynd Archers 97 111 109 110 100 17 60 527 
 4 Rosi Benfield U18 Deer Park 109 108 90 98 108 14 59 513 
 5 Bethany Morris U14 Llantarnam 102 97 101 103 109 14 60 512 
 6 Lucy Kirby U16 Perriswood 89 98 92 105 102 9 60 486 
 7 Jessica Davies U14 Cymric 95 90 98 96 101 9 60 480 
 8 Laura Brown U18 Llantarnam 87 93 94 88 91 2 60 453 
 9 Shannon Harris U12 Llantarnam 55 60 43 47 63 2 52 268 
 10 Bethanie Marsh U16 Caerleon Comp Archers 44 60 48 49 59 1 52 260 
 
JB 
 1 Danny Pinder U16 Radnor Foresters 111 104 110 111 111 23 60 547 
 2 Ashley Smith U18 Llantarnam 107 104 109 111 110 18 60 541 
 3 Michael Watkins U18 Llantarnam 105 94 107 103 109 15 60 518 
 4 Jack Davies U14 Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 99 106 98 99 98 12 60 500 
 5 Deri Clibery U16 Llantarnam 92 95 88 93 95 4 60 463 
 6 Alan Brook U18 Underwood Archers 84 69 96 89 88 4 60 426 
 7 Marcus Holland U14 Caerleon Comp Archers 65 79 60 67 83 4 59 354 
 8 Andrew Thomas U18 Underwood Archers 41 95 75 77 65 2 60 353 
 9 Owen Fry U16 Caerleon Comp Archers 71 62 63 59 53 1 57 308 
 10 Chris Hussey U14 Caerleon Comp Archers 57 46 76 79 43 2 52 301 
 11 Kyle Park U18 Caerleon Comp Archers 56 52 49 50 50 1 51 257 
 12 Lewis Harris U12 Llantarnam 27 33 67 59 63 1 48 249 
 13 Edward Wright U18 Caerleon Comp Archers 38 53 40 57 26 0 45 214 
  
 
BB/JB 
 1 Ian Davies U16 Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 102 99 105 103 91 9 60 500 
 
  
BBG 
 1 John Williams  Perriswood 93 107 101 105 105 17 60 511 
 2 Simon Dawe  Cambria Bowmen 104 104 101 102 95 9 60 506 
 3 Leo Milton  Underwood Archers 87 85 92 96 101 9 60 461 
 4 David Holland  Underwood Archers 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot 
  
BBL 
 1 Rachel Watts  Cambria Bowmen 105 107 106 98 97 11 60 513 
 2 Ann White  St Kingsmark 103 94 96 99 98 8 60 490 
 3 Hazel Marshal  Underwood Archers 81 82 95 99 91 4 60 448 
 4 Carol Wilkinson  St Kingsmark 87 94 81 84 55 7 58 401 
  
LBG 
 1 Martin Hutchings  Deer Park 71 65 72 60 63 1 58 331 
 2 Aubrey Murphy  St Kingsmark 60 82 58 68 52 0 58 320 
 3 Mark Landry  Neath 59 72 57 64 59 3 55 311 
 

LBL 
 1 Helen James  St Kingsmark 57 53 62 61 68 1 54 301 
 2 Allison Ward  Llantarnam 40 64 69 69 53 0 53 295 
 3 Gail Edwards  Llantarnam 40 32 40 51 55 1 45 218 
 



 
 Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th G H Total 
 
CUL/L 
 1 Pauline Burfitt  Chippenham Archers 116 116 116 115 115 38 60 578 
 2 Gina Morris  Llantarnam 111 112 115 115 113 26 60 566 
 3 Margaret West  Supermarine 96 106 105 108 108 6 60 523 
 4 Julie Warren-Clarke  St Kingsmark 106 96 97 107 106 4 59 512 
 5 Lisa Winnett  Llantarnam 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot 
 
 
 
CUL/G 
 1 Steve Gower  Canterbury 116 113 112 114 113 28 60 568 
 2 Mark Bruford  Llantarnam 115 113 112 113 114 28 60 567 
 3 Kevin Weller  St Kingsmark 112 113 114 114 114 27 60 567 
 4 Paul Birch  Shenley & Loughton 112 110 111 115 113 23 60 561 
 5 Phil Gower  Canterbury 113 109 111 110 109 15 60 552 
 6 Ian Weller  St Kingsmark 107 108 111 111 110 9 60 547 
 7 Dave Jones  Chippenham Archers 110 109 106 109 111 9 60 545 
 8 Jim West  Supermarine 108 105 104 110 109 6 60 536 
 9 Kieran Gough  Underwood Archers 107 103 105 111 107 10 60 533 
 10 James White Underwood Archers 106 110 108 106 102 9 60 532 
 11 Stephen Bath  Underwood Archers 107 105 104 104 105 4 60 525 
 12 Brian Millard  Underwood Archers 96 104 106 102 98 4 59 506 
 13 Mike Veysey  Llantarnam 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot 
 14 Roger Winnett  Llantarnam 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot 
 15 Roger Winnett pm  Llantarnam 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot 
 16 Mike Veysey pm  Llantarnam 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot 
  
CUL/JG 
 1 Becky Hutchings U16 Deer Park 112 113 112 115 113 25 60 565 
 
CUL/JB 
 1 Adam Price U14 Llantarnam 106 107 101 97 98 7 59 509 
 2 Kain Hunt U14 Underwood Archers 72 87 77 77 81 1 51 394 
  

GR = Gents Recurve  LR = Ladies Recurve  JB = Junior Boy JG = Junior Girl  LB = Long Bow 

 LB = Long Bow  BB = Barebow CUL = Compound ULtd CLT = Compound Ltd    

Eg.  CLT/G = Compound Ltd Gent 
 
 
I would like to thank on behalf of St Kingsmark Bowmen all of the competitors that took part in the 
tournament for supporting the event. It was good to see so many First Year Archers taking part in a 
tournament for the first time and doing so well. 
 
A big thank you to Wales Archery Specialists for their sponsorship of the tournament and to the MOD for 
their support and the use of such excellent facilities. 
 
Next years tournament will be held on 6th November 2011 so we look forward to seeing you all again then if 
not at St Kingsmark Bowmen’s FITA 18 on 9th January 2011. Please keep an eye on our website for further 
information. 
 
www.st-kingsmark.co.uk 
 
 
 
    Thank You 
 
 Danetre    Julian Cleak 
 Newport Road   Tournament Organiser 
 Llantarnam    Tel: 01633 485062 
 Torfaen NP44 3AE   j.cleak@sky.com 



 H/A Result  
 Home_Away 
 Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Hits Golds Total 
 Away 
 BB/JB 
 Ian Davies Celtic Archers/  U16 102 99 105 103 91 60 9 500 
 BBG 
 John Williams Perriswood  93 107 101 105 105 60 17 511 
 Simon Dawe Cambria Bowmen  104 104 101 102 95 60 9 506 
 BBL 
 Rachel Watts Cambria Bowmen  105 107 106 98 97 60 11 513 
 CUL/G 
 Steve Gower Canterbury  116 113 112 114 113 60 28 568 
 Paul Birch Shenley & Loughton  112 110 111 115 113 60 23 561 
 Phil Gower Canterbury  113 109 111 110 109 60 15 552 
 Dave Jones Chippenham Archers  110 109 106 109 111 60 9 545 
 Jim West Supermarine  108 105 104 110 109 60 6 536 
 CUL/J 
 Becky Hutchings Deer Park U16 112 113 112 115 113 60 25 565 
 CUL/L 
 Pauline Burfitt Chippenham Archers  116 116 116 115 115 60 38 578 
 Margaret West Supermarine  96 106 105 108 108 60 6 523 
 GR 
 Paul Pinder Radnor Foresters  114 117 115 115 116 60 40 577 
 Mark Renouf Gordano Valley   115 115 111 113 112 60 31 566 
 Andy Melton Deer Park  117 111 117 110 110 60 34 565 
 Mark Smith South Wansdyke AC  113 113 114 115 110 60 34 565 
 Michael Woodfield Castle Bowmen  109 105 116 112 113 60 24 555 
 Nicholas Dunwell Cambria Bowmen  111 110 115 110 108 60 26 554 
 Richard Harding Perriswood  108 103 111 113 116 60 25 551 
 Ashley Collins Radnor Foresters  112 107 109 111 111 60 23 550 
 Tony Hammond Chippenham Archers  113 108 104 109 107 60 19 541 
 Jon Thornhill GNAS  106 113 113 97 106 59 22 535 
 Sam Court Castle Bowmen  107 109 110 103 98 60 18 527 
 Alan Hayes Cambria Bowmen  108 108 103 103 99 60 16 521 
 Roger Davies Radnor Foresters  113 106 92 104 101 60 14 516 
 Philip Kerley Chippenham Archers  107 101 104 102 99 60 14 513 
 Nigel Davies Perriswood  100 95 103 100 103 60 14 501 
 Dave Dolbear Perriswood  95 96 101 86 94 60 7 472 
 Kevin Doyle Neath  99 93 90 91 94 60 6 467 
 John Luty Neath  91 88 98 93 97 59 4 467 
 JB 
 Danny Pinder Radnor Foresters U16 111 104 110 111 111 60 23 547 
 Jack Davies Celtic Archers/  U14 99 106 98 99 98 60 12 500 
 JG 
 Alice Cotton Long Mynd Archers U16 97 111 109 110 100 60 17 527 
 Rosi Benfield Deer Park U18 109 108 90 98 108 59 14 513 
 Lucy Kirby Perriswood U16 89 98 92 105 102 60 9 486 
 Jessica Davies Cymric U14 95 90 98 96 101 60 9 480 
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 Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Hits Golds Total 
 
 LBG 
 Martin Hutchings Deer Park  71 65 72 60 63 58 1 331 
 Mark Landry Neath  59 72 57 64 59 55 3 311 
 LR 
 Jenny Thornhill GNAS  103 104 111 108 111 60 18 537 
 Maria Melham Radnor Foresters  101 99 93 96 110 59 11 499 
 Vicky Doyle Neath  83 100 100 105 106 60 11 494 
 Ceri Jenkins Cambria Bowmen  78 89 101 100 101 60 9 469 
 Joanne Humphreys Castle Archers  100 100 85 90 90 60 8 465 
 Kimberly Bate Perriswood  105 110 94 83 71 59 13 463 
 Lynn Benfield Deer Park  93 91 77 97 93 60 3 451 
 Elaine Rutherford Cambria Bowmen  93 82 92 93 79 59 7 439 
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 Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Hits Golds Total 
 
 Home 
  
 BBG 
 Leo Milton Underwood Archers  87 85 92 96 101 60 9 461 
 David Holland Underwood Archers  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 BBL 
 Ann White St Kingsmark  103 94 96 99 98 60 8 490 
 Hazel Marshal Underwood Archers  81 82 95 99 91 60 4 448 
 Carol Wilkinson St Kingsmark  87 94 81 84 55 58 7 401 
 CUL/G 
 Mark Bruford Llantarnam  115 113 112 113 114 60 28 567 
 Kevin Weller St Kingsmark  112 113 114 114 114 60 27 567 
 Ian Weller St Kingsmark  107 108 111 111 110 60 9 547 
 Kieran Gough Underwood Archers  107 103 105 111 107 60 10 533 
 James White Underwood Archers 106 110 108 106 102 60 9 532 
 Stephen Bath Underwood Archers  107 105 104 104 105 60 4 525 
 Brian Millard Underwood Archers  96 104 106 102 98 59 4 506 
 Mike Veysey Llantarnam  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 Roger Winnett Llantarnam  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 Roger Winnett  Llantarnam  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 Mike Veysey pm Llantarnam  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 CUL/J 
 Adam Price Llantarnam U14 106 107 101 97 98 59 7 509 
 Kain Hunt Underwood Archers U14 72 87 77 77 81 51 1 394 
 CUL/L 
 Gina Morris Llantarnam  111 112 115 115 113 60 26 566 
 Julie Warren-Clarke St Kingsmark  106 96 97 107 106 59 4 512 
 Lisa Winnett Llantarnam  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 GR 
 Glenn Bell Llantarnam  112 117 115 112 114 60 32 570 
 Stephen Edwards  Llantarnam  115 114 115 114 111 60 33 569 
 Gary Derraven Gwent Bowmen  113 117 112 114 110 60 33 566 
 Stephen Edwards Llantarnam  106 113 106 113 114 60 27 552 
 Vic Cheshire Underwood Archers  107 106 109 109 101 59 20 532 
 Dale Williams Llantarnam  96 105 110 111 106 60 16 528 
 John Keating Llantarnam  111 97 101 100 109 60 11 518 
 Keith Brown Llantarnam  105 106 101 101 98 60 7 511 
 Paul Gibbon Underwood Archers  86 96 85 95 96 60 11 458 
 David McCarthy Underwood Archers  64 87 86 87 92 60 3 416 
 Alan McCarthy Underwood Archers  70 0 0 0 0 12 1 70 
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 Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Hits Golds Total 
JB 
 Ashley Smith Llantarnam U18 107 104 109 111 110 60 18 541 
 Michael Watkins Llantarnam U18 105 94 107 103 109 60 15 518 
 Deri Clibery Llantarnam U16 92 95 88 93 95 60 4 463 
 Alan Brook Underwood Archers U18 84 69 96 89 88 60 4 426 
 Marcus Holland Caerleon Comp  U14 65 79 60 67 83 59 4 354 
 Andrew Thomas Underwood Archers U18 41 95 75 77 65 60 2 353 
 Owen Fry Caerleon Comp  U16 71 62 63 59 53 57 1 308 
 Chris Hussey Caerleon Comp  U14 57 46 76 79 43 52 2 301 
 Kyle Park Caerleon Comp  U18 56 52 49 50 50 51 1 257 
 Lewis Harris Llantarnam U12 27 33 67 59 63 48 1 249 
 Edward Wright Caerleon Comp  U18 38 53 40 57 26 45 0 214 
 JG 
 Jenna Derraven Gwent Bowmen U18 107 108 109 106 113 60 21 543 
 Jemma Morris Llantarnam U16 110 110 104 110 107 60 20 541 
 Bethany Morris Llantarnam U14 102 97 101 103 109 60 14 512 
 Laura Brown Llantarnam U18 87 93 94 88 91 60 2 453 
 Shannon Harris Llantarnam U12 55 60 43 47 63 52 2 268 
 Bethanie Marsh Caerleon Comp  U16 44 60 48 49 59 52 1 260 
 LBG 
 Aubrey Murphy St Kingsmark  60 82 58 68 52 58 0 320 
 LBL 
 Helen James St Kingsmark  57 53 62 61 68 54 1 301 
 Allison Ward Llantarnam  40 64 69 69 53 53 0 295 
 Gail Edwards Llantarnam  40 32 40 51 55 45 1 218 
 LR 
 Jo Hazell Llantarnam  115 113 115 113 116 60 34 572 
 Laura Bancroft Llantarnam  113 112 111 113 115 60 27 564 
 Sarah Evans Llantarnam  103 94 101 97 101 60 10 496 
 Cheryl Brown Llantarnam  102 98 89 100 105 60 7 494 
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